September 13, 2025 (O 4

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Reading
Wilson

BOXSCORE

Football

9/12 at 7:00 pm
at Wilson
League

oT
Reading 0
Wilson 21 28

SCORING SUMMARY

Wilson: Jaiden Carpenter 32-yard pass from Mason Young
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider),10:12, 1st

Wilson: Correll Akings 37-yard run
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider) , 7:25, Ist

Wilson: Jaiden Carpenter 18-yard pass from Mason Young
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 2:10, Ist

Wilson: Correll Akings 6-yard run
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 11:35, 2nd

Wilson: Ethan Harding 18-yard run
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 7:10, 2nd

Wilson: E.J. Brownback 30-yard interception
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider) , 5:55, 2nd

Wilson: Michael Glover 24-yard pass from Cole Peterson
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider) , 1:45, 2nd

TEAM STATS
Reading

49

Total

49

Wilson



First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - READING

Name

Jason Plylaharn

RUSHING - READING
Name

Jason Plylaharn

Idris Weaver

Zumar Boston

Tyrice Bradley

RECEIVING - READING
Name
Idris Weaver

Zumar Boston

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - WILSON

Name
Cole Peterson

Mason Young

134
35/94
2.69
3/9
33.33
40
4/20
5171
34.2

69

206

275

1N

Comp Att
3 9

Att

Rec Yds

Comp Att

16
275
22/69
314
12/16
75
206
3/25
0/0

94

40

134

0/0

Pct Yds TD
33.33 40 0

Yds Yds/Att

-2.36
4
6.73
0.6

Yds/Catch
15
10

Pct Yds TD
5714 64 1
100 92 2

INT

O O O O

TD

INT



Elijah Dean
Logan Pettit

RUSHING - WILSON
Name

Correll Akings

Cole Peterson
Mason Young
Ethan Harding
Tyler Ulrich

Aiden Dzurkovich
Logan Pettit
Jaiden Whitehurst

RECEIVING - WILSON

Name

Michael Glover
Ethan Harding
Jaiden Carpenter
Elijah Dean
Damian Greer
Tyler Ulrich
Aiden Dzurkovich
Brayden Farrell

Brady Matesic

Rec

N NN =

—_

Att

woN =

N

Yds
24
16
50
24
42

14
24

100

Yds

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport

v

PEOPLE ARE READING

50

Yds/Att
1217
4
13
12
-3
T
25
T

Yds/Catch
24
16
25
12
21
7
14
24
5

TD

— o O O O O O N

O O O O O o N O



