Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Reading 0 Wilson 49

BOXSCORE

Football 9/12 at 7:00 pm at Wilson League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Reading	0	Ο	0	0	0	0
Wilson	21	28	0	0	0	49

SCORING SUMMARY

Wilson: Jaiden Carpenter 32-yard pass from Mason Young

PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 10:12, 1st

Wilson: Correll Akings 37-yard run PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 7:25, 1st

Wilson: Jaiden Carpenter 18-yard pass from Mason Young

PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 2:10, 1st

Wilson: Correll Akings 6-yard run

PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 11:35, 2nd

Wilson: Ethan Harding 18-yard run PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider) , 7:10 , 2nd

Wilson: E.J. Brownback 30-yard interception PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 5:55, 2nd

Wilson: Michael Glover 24-yard pass from Cole Peterson

PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 1:45, 2nd

TEAM STATS

Reading Wilson

First downs	7			16		
Total yards	134			275	,	
Rushes/Yards	35/94			22/6	9	
Rushing avg	2.69			3.14	-	
Comp/Atts	3/9			12/16	5	
Comp pct	33.33			75		
Pass yards	40			206	ò	
Penalties/Yds	4/20			3/25	5	
Punts/Yds	5/171			0/0		
Punting average	34.2			0		
Rushing yds allowed	69			94		
Passing yds allowed	206			40		
Total yds allowed	275			134		
Fumbles/Lost	1/1			0/0	ı	
PLAYER STATS						
PASSING - READING						
PASSING - READING Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
	Comp 3	Att 9	Pct 33.33	Yds 40	TD 0	INT
Name	-					
Name Jason Plylaharn	-	9			Ο	
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING	3	9 tt	33.33	40	Ο	1
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING Name	3 A	9 tt 1	33.33 Yds	40 Yds/Att	Ο	1 TD
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING Name Jason Plylaharn	3 A	9 tt 1	33.33 Yds -26	40 Yds/Att -2.36	Ο	1 TD 0
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING Name Jason Plylaharn Idris Weaver	3 A	9 tt 1	33.33 Yds -26 16	40 Yds/Att -2.36 4	Ο	1 TD 0 0
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING Name Jason Plylaharn Idris Weaver Zumar Boston	3 A:	9 tt 1	33.33 Yds -26 16 101	40 Yds/Att -2.36 4 6.73	Ο	1 TD 0 0 0
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING Name Jason Plylaharn Idris Weaver Zumar Boston Tyrice Bradley	3 A:	9 tt 1	33.33 Yds -26 16 101 3	40 Yds/Att -2.36 4 6.73	Ο	1 TD 0 0 0
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING Name Jason Plylaharn Idris Weaver Zumar Boston Tyrice Bradley RECEIVING - READING	3 A A 1 2 2 1 1 5 5	9 tt	33.33 Yds -26 16 101 3	40 Yds/Att -2.36 4 6.73 0.6	Ο	T D 0 0 0 0
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING Name Jason Plylaharn Idris Weaver Zumar Boston Tyrice Bradley RECEIVING - READING Name	3 A:	9 tt 1 5 5 Yds	33.33 Yds -26 16 101 3	40 Yds/Att -2.36 4 6.73 0.6 Yds/Catch	Ο	TD 0 0 0 0 TD
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING Name Jason Plylaharn Idris Weaver Zumar Boston Tyrice Bradley RECEIVING - READING Name Idris Weaver	3 A: 1 2 2 1 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	9 tt 1 5 5 Yds 30	33.33 Yds -26 16 101 3	40 Yds/Att -2.36 4 6.73 0.6 Yds/Catch	Ο	TD 0 0 0 TD 0
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING Name Jason Plylaharn Idris Weaver Zumar Boston Tyrice Bradley RECEIVING - READING Name Idris Weaver Zumar Boston	3 A: 1 2 2 1 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	9 tt 1 5 5 Yds 30	33.33 Yds -26 16 101 3	40 Yds/Att -2.36 4 6.73 0.6 Yds/Catch	Ο	TD 0 0 0 TD 0
Name Jason Plylaharn RUSHING - READING Name Jason Plylaharn Idris Weaver Zumar Boston Tyrice Bradley RECEIVING - READING Name Idris Weaver Zumar Boston	3 Ax 1 2 2 1 5 5 5 5 6 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	9 tt 1 4 5 5 7 ds 30 10	33.33 Yds -26 16 101 3	40 Yds/Att -2.36 4 6.73 0.6 Yds/Catch 15 10	0	TD 0 0 0 TD 0 0

Elijah Dean	0	1	0	0	Ο	1
Logan Pettit	4	4	100	50	0	0
RUSHING - WILSON						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/A	itt	TD
Correll Akings		6	73	12.17	,	2
Cole Peterson		1	4	4		Ο
Mason Young		1	13	13		Ο
Ethan Harding		2	24	12		1
Tyler Ulrich		3	-9	-3		Ο
Aiden Dzurkovich		1	1	1		0
Logan Pettit		4	-10	-2.5		Ο
Jaiden Whitehurst		3	3	1		0
RECEIVING - WILSON						

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Michael Glover	1	24	24	1
Ethan Harding	1	16	16	0
Jaiden Carpenter	2	50	25	2
Elijah Dean	2	24	12	0
Damian Greer	2	42	21	0
Tyler Ulrich	1	7	7	0
Aiden Dzurkovich	1	14	14	0
Brayden Farrell	1	24	24	0
Brady Matesic	1	5	5	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

$\overline{}$

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select	a sport	~
--------	---------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING